MAIN SERVICE LIST

As of: 1/20/2023 Docket: 190529

Original MSL Date: 7/1/2019

Role Name and Address Phone & Fax Added By
Applicant Jon Piliaris Tel: (425) 456-2142 7/8/2019 Miesha
Representing: Puget Sound Energy (E012) Johnson
Puget Sound PO BOX 97034 PSE-08N

Energy Bellevue, WA 98009-9734

jon.piliaris@pse.com

Applicant"s Sheree Strom Carson Tel: (425) 635-1400 7/8/2019 Miesha
Counsel or Perkins Coie, LLP Fax: (425) 635-2400 Johnson
Representative 10885 N.E. Fourth Street STE
Representing: 700
Puget Sound Bellevue, WA 98004-5579
Energy scarson@perkinscoie.com
Assistant Attorney Jeff Roberson Tel: +1 (360) 664- 1/20/2023 Pam Chiles
General Assistant Attorney General 1188

WUTC Fax: (360) 586-5522

PO Box 47250
Olympia, WA 98504
jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov

Intervenor Fred Meyer Stores, Inc. 7/9/2019 Ryan Smith
Fred Meyer Stores, Inc.
3800 Southeast 2nd Street
Portland, OR 99202

Intervenor Alliance of Western Energy 7/10/2019 Ryan Smith
Consumers
Alliance of Western Energy
Consumers
818 SW 3rd Avenue # 266
Portland, OR 97204

Intervenor Nucor Steel Seattle, Inc. 7/10/2019 Ryan Smith
Nucor Steel
2424 SW Andover
Seattle, WA 98106-1100
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Intervenor

The Kroger Co.

The Kroger Co.

1014 Vine Street, G-07
Cincinnati, OH 45202

Tel: (513) 762-4538  7/9/2019

Fax: (513) 762-4012

Ryan Smith

Intervenor

Quality Food Centers, Inc.
Quality Food Centers, Inc.
10116 N.E. 8th Street
Bellevue, WA 98004

7/9/2019

Ryan Smith

Intervenor
Representing: The
Energy Project

Shawn Collins

Director

The Energy Project
3406 Redwood Ave
Bellingham, WA 98225
shawnc@oppco.org

Tel: (360) 389-2410  7/1/2019

Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor

NW Energy Coalition
NW Energy Coalition
811 1st Ave STE 305
Seattle, WA 98104

7/12/2019

Lorilyn Huey

Intervenor

Federal Executive Agencies
One Avenue of the Palms STE
161

San Francisco, CA 94130

7/17/2019

Ryan Smith

Intervenor‘s
Counsel or
Representative
Representing: The
Energy Project

Yochi Zakai
WA
yzakai@smwlaw.com

Tel: 415-552-7272 1/20/2023

Pam Chiles
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Intervenors Lauren McCloy Tel: (253) 365-9679 9/22/2021 Lorilyn Huey
Counsel or NW Energy Coalition
Representative 811 1st Ave STE 305
Representing: NW Seattle, WA 98104
Energy Coalition  lauren@nwenergy.org
Intervenor®s Kurt J Boehm Tel: (513) 421-2255 7/9/2019 Ryan Smith
Counsel or Attorney Fax: (513) 421-2764
Representative Boehm, Kurtz & Lowry
Representing: The 36 E. Seventh St. STE 1510
Kroger Co. Et Al Cincinnati, OH 45202
kboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com
Intervenors Rita M. Liotta Tel: (415) 743-4702 7/17/2019 Ryan Smith
Counsel or Associate Counsel Fax: (415) 743-4700
Representative Department of the Navy
Representing: One Avenue of the Palms STE
Federal Executive 161
Agencies San Francisco, CA 94130
rita.liotta@navy.mil
Intervenors Damon E. Xenopoulos Tel: 202-342-0800 7/10/2019 Ryan Smith
Counsel or 1025 Thomas Jefferson Street,
Representative N.W. STE 800 West
Representing: Washington, DC 20007
Nucor Steel dex@smxblaw.com
Seattle, Inc.
Intervenors Brent Coleman Tel: 503-241-7242 7/10/2019 Ryan Smith

Counsel or
Representative
Representing:
Alliance of
Western Energy
Consumers

Alliance of Western Energy
Consumers

1750 SW Harbor Way STE 450

Portland, OR 97201
blc@dvclaw.com

Fax: 503-241-8160
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Public Counsel Lisa Gafken Tel: (206) 464-6595 7/8/2019  Ryan Smith

Office of the Attorney General Fax: (206) 464-6451
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000

Seattle, WA 98104-3188

Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov

Public Counsel Nina Suetake Tel: (206) 389-2055 7/8/2019  Ryan Smith
Assistant Attorney General Fax: (206) 464-6451
Attorney General's Office
800 5th Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov

Public Counsel Ann Paisner Tel: 206-521-3211 1/29/2020 Pam Chiles
800 Fifth Avenue STE 2000
Seattle, WA 98104-3188
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov

Respondent Ken Johnson Tel: (425) 456-2110 7/9/2019  Lorilyn Huey
Representing: Director - Rates & Regulatory Fax: (425) 462-3414

Puget Sound Affairs

Energy Puget Sound Energy

PO BOX 97034, PSE-08N
Bellevue, WA 98009-9734
ken.s.johnson@pse.com

Courtesy Service:

jason.ball@utc.wa.gov; betsy.demarco@utc.wa.gov; irion@sanger-law.com;
khojasteh.davoodi@navy.mil; mbrubaker@consultbai.com; jennifer.cameron-
rulkowski@utc.wa.gov; dbarnett@perkinscoie.com; khiggins@energystrat.com;
nancy@nwenergy.org; jkylercohnn@BKLlawfirm.com; dsteele@perkinscoie.com;
jog@dvclaw.com; scm@smxblaw.com; tcp@dvclaw.com; carol@ffitchlaw.com;
Chanda.Mak@atg.wa.gov; larry.r.allen@navy.mil; aaljabir@consultbai.com;
pccseaef@atg.wa.gov; psedrs@perkinscoie.com; amg@smxblaw.com;
joni@sanger-law.com; erika.summers@utc.wa.gov;

Parties of Record:
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scarson@perkinscoie.com; ken.s.johnson@pse.com; Lisa.Gafken@atg.wa.gov;
shawnc@oppco.org; kboehm@BKLIlawfirm.com; rita.liotta@navy.mil;
jon.piliaris@pse.com; jeff.roberson@utc.wa.gov; nina.suetake@atg.wa.gov;
dex@smxblaw.com; blc@dvclaw.com; lauren@nwenergy.org;
Ann.Paisner@atg.wa.gov; yzakai@smwlaw.com;
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